
Attendee List: ENERGY STAR Computer Server Stakeholder Meeting 

Redmond, WA, July 9, 2008


Company / Organization First Name Last Name Title Address1 Address2 City State Zip Phone Email 
AMD Andrew Rawson Senior Member 

Technical Staff 
7171 Southwest Pkwy MS: B400.3A Austin TX 78735 (512) 602-1485 Andy.Rawson@AMD.com 

AMD Donna Sadowy SMTS 1050 Arques, M/S 56 Sunnyvale CA 94088 (408) 749-5129 donna.sadowy@amd.com 
APC Jason Dudek Global Alliance (206) 200-6988  jason.dudek@apc.com 

Manager 
APC John Bean Director Innovation 801 Corporate Centre Drive O'Fallon MO 63368 jbean@apcc.com 

Racks&Cooling 
Apple Steven Kuo Environmental 6 Inifinite Loop MS 306-1CI Cupertino CA 95014 steven.kuo@apple.com 

Program Manager 
Apple Inc. David Cassano Environmental 6 Infinite Loop, MS 306-1CI Cupertino CA 95014 cassano@apple.com 

Program Manager 
Atomate, Inc. Christopher Ambarian VP Marketing 2665-D Park Center Drive Simi Valley CA 93065 (702) 526-5358 ambarian@aol.com 
Avocent Corp Steven Geffin VP, Technology One Dambrackas Way Sunrise FL 33351 steve.geffin@avocent.com 
California Data Center Design Group Richard Greco Partner 3318 Scenic Drive Napa CA 94558 (415) 265-1867 rgreco@cdcdg.com 
Con Edison Susan Gunn Account Executive 4 irving place New York NY 10003 gunns@coned.com 

Dell, Inc. Jay Taylor Sr Engineer Global 
Strategist 

One Dell Way Round Rock TX 78682 (512) 728-3777 Jay_Taylor@dell.com 

Ecos Consulting Catherine Mercier Project coordinator 1199 Main Durango Co 81301 (970) 259-6801 x311 cmercier@ecosconsulting.com 

Ecos Consulting Chris Calwell Vice President 1199 Main Ave Suite 242 Durango CO 81301 dgeorge@ecosconsulting.com 
Ecos Consulting Geoff Wickes Director 309 SW 6th Ave Suite 1000 Portland OR 97204 (503) 525-2700 x145 gwickes@ecosconsulting.com 

Commercial & 
Industrial Solutions 

Ecos Consulting Mike Bailey Engineering 
Manager 

309 SW 6th Ave #1000 Portland OR 97204 (503) 525-2700 x146 mbailey@ecosconsulting.com 

Edison Electric Institute Steven Rosenstock Manager, Energy 701 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Washington DC 20004 srosenstock@eei.org 
Solutions 

EMC Wayne Adams Sr technologist, 
office of the CTO 

176 south st Hopkinton MA 1748 (508) 631-8883 adams_wayne@emc.com 

Emerson Network Power Jamie Froedge VP, Marquee 
Accounts 

4010 Greystone Drive Austin TX 78731 jamie.froedge@emerson.com 

Emerson Network Power Sachin Dixit Planning Manager 1050 Dearborn Drive Columbus OH 43229 (614) 841-6086 Sachin.Dixit@Emerson.com 
Energy Market Innovations Hannah Carmalt Program Analyst 83 Columbia St. Suite 303 Seattle WA 98104 (206) 621-1160 hcarmalt@emi1.com 
EPRI Baskar Vairamohan Power Quality 942 Corridor Park Blvd Knoxville TN 37932 (865) 218-8065 bvairamohan@epri.com 

Engineer 
EPRI Brian Fortenbery Program Manager 942 Corrider Park Blvd Knoxville TN 37932 (865) 218-8012 bfortenbery@epri.com 
European Commission Jan Viegand Ext. Technical VMAS Nr. Farimagsgade Copenhagen DK 1364 jv@vmas.dk 

Consultant 37, 3rd 
Fujitsu Siemens Computers, Inc. USA Bernd S. Henning Director 1250 E. Arques Avenue Mail Stop 190 Sunnyvale CA 94085-5401 (408) 329-6737 bernd.henning@fujitsu-

Technology siemens.com 
Strategy 
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Google Andrew Carlson R&D 1600 Ampitheatre Pkwy Mountain View CA 94043 andrewc@google.com 
Google Chris Malone Thermal 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway Mountain View CA 94043 (650) 215-0624 cmalone@google.com 

Technologies 
Architect 

Green IT Alliance Donald Tilton Executive Director 1300 N. E. Henley Court Pullman WA 99163 (509) 332-2079 dtilton@gitalliance.org 
Green M3 Dave Ohara Founder/Architect (425) 818-0470 dave@greenm3.com 
Hewlett-Packard Company Roger Tipley Sr. Technologist 11445 Compaq Center Drive MS M0704-705 Houston TX 77070 (281) 514-6691 roger.tipley@hp.com 

West 
IBM Corporation Al Thomason Storage Portfolio 

Manager 
PO Box 845 North Plains OR 97133 al.thomason@us.ibm.com 

IBM Corporation Jay Dietrich Program Mgr. MS 966B 1000 River Road Essex Junction VT 5452 (802) 769-4046 jdietric@us.ibm.com 
Energy 

IBM Corporation Nick Gruendler Senior Technical 11400 Burnet Road MS 2C041 Bldg Austin TX 78758 (512) 838-6197 njg@us.ibm.com 
Staff Member 045 

ICF International Arthur Howard Associate 2835 NW 56th St. #302 Seattle WA 98107 (206) 782-5124 ahoward@icfi.com 
ICF International Rebecca Duff Senior Manager 1725 Eye Street NW Suite 1000 Washington DC 20006 rduff@icfi.com 
IDC Vernon Turner Group Vice President and 

vturner@idc.com General Manager of Enterprise 
Computing 

Information Technology Industry Ken Salaets Director 1250 I Street, NW Suite 200 Washington DC 20005 (202) 626-5752 ksalaets@itic.org 
Council 
Intel Michael Patterson Sr Thermal/Power 

Architect 
JF5-155 2111 NE 25th Ave Hillsboro OR 97124 (503) 712-3991 michael.k.patterson@intel.com 

Strategic (503) 712-9794 rml@hpc.intel.com 
Technology 

Intel Richard Libby Enabling Manager 
Intel Pauline Siu Sr. Technical 3600 Juliette Lane Santa Clara CA 95054 pauline.siu@intel.com 

Marketing Engineer 

Intel Corp. Jon Haas Director 2111 NE 25th Ave Hillsboro OR 97124 jon.haas@intel.com 
Intel Corporation Brian Griffith Server Power DP2-408 2800 Center Drive DuPont WA 98092 (253) 371-9328 brian.griffith@intel.com 

Supply Architect 
Intel Eco-Technology Lorie Wigle General Manager 2111 NE 25th Ave Hillsboro OR 97124 (503) 712-8471 lorie.wigle@intel.com 
JT Packard Jean-Michel Christopher Area Service 470 Mt Defiance Cir SW Issaquah WA 98027 (608) 215-2853 jmchristopher@jtpackard.com 

Director 
JT Packard Jim Uhault Business 275 Investment Ct. Verona WI 53593 (608) 287-4795 juhault@jtpackard.com 

Development 
Executive 

King County Rick Gideon Data Center 
Facilities Engineer 

401 5th Ave, Suite 600 MS: KEY-EX-2450 Seattle WA 98104 (206) 205-1633 rick.gideon@kingcounty.gov 

Principal nkkim@keri.re.kr 
Korea Electrotechnology Research Researcher/Directo 
Institute Nam-Kyun Kim r  +82-55-280-1625 
Lawrence Berkeley National Bruce Nordman Research 1 Cyclotron Road 90-4000 Berkeley CA 94720 (510) 486-7089 BNordman@LBL.gov 
Laboratory 
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Lawrence Berkeley National 
Laboratory 

Rich Brown Research Scientist Bldg. 90-4000, 1 Cyclotron 
Road 

Berkeley CA 94720 (510) 486-5896 REBrown@lbl.gov 

Lockheed Martin Corban Lester Program 621 SW Morrison St Suite 550 Portland OR 97205 (503) 243-5381 corban.lester@lmco.com 
Development 

LSI Corporation Tom Hammond-Doel Alliances PO Box 1001 Everett WA 98206 Thomas.Hammond-
Doel@LSI.com 

Microsoft Christian Belady Principal Power 1 Microsoft Way Redmond WA 98052 cbelady@microsoft.com 
and Cooling 
Architect 

Microsoft Mark Aggar Environmental 
Technologist 

1 Microsoft Way Redmond WA 98040 (425) 703-3225 maggar@microsoft.com 

Microsoft Son VoBa Principal Program One Microsoft Way Redmond WA 98052 Son.VoBa@microsoft.com 
Manager 

Microsoft SW Worth Sr. Standard PM One Microsoft Way Redmond WA 98052 sworth@microsoft.com 
Microsoft Tony Pierce tonyp@microsoft.com 
Mortenson Chuck Haigh Project 14719 NE 29th Place Bellevue WA 98007 (206) 795-1096 chuck.haigh@mortenson.com 

Development 
Manager 

MS - IT Lab Operations Vickie Cahill-Myers SR OE Lab One Microsoft Way Bldg TK3/1030 Redmond WA 98058 (425) 906-6194 vickiec@microsoft.com 
Operations 

Netapp Ralph Renne 
Nortel Jim MacFie Senior Manager, 3500 Carling Avenue Ottawa ON K2H8E (613) 765-6641 jmacfie@nortel.com 

Strategic 
Standards 

NYSERDA Susan Andrews Senior Project 
Manager 

17 Columbia Circle Albany NY 12203 (518) 862-1090 sta@nyserda.org 

Data Center & IT 
OSIsoft, Inc Martin Otterson Solutions Group (206) 227-7583 motterson@osisoft.com 
OSIsoft, Inc Stewart Young Account Manager 777 Davis Street Suite 250 Pleasanton Ca 94566 (510) 708-7697 syoung@osisoft.com 
Perfect Search Corp. George Watanabe V. P. Marketing 1135 Sandtrap Circle North Salt Lake UT 84054 (801) 699-8498 georgewat@comcast.net 
PG&E Francois Xavier Rongere Program Manager 111 Almaden Boulevard Suite 700 San Jose CA 95014 (408) 282-7538 fxrg@pge.com 
Project Performance Corporation Justin Fleshman Senior Analyst 1760 Old Meadow Rd McLesn VA 22102 (571) 205-6933 jfleshman@ppc.com 
Rackable Systems Geoff Noer Sr. Director 46555 Landing Parkway Fremont CA 94538 (510) 933-5349 gnoer@rackable.com 

Product 
Management 

RPM Electric, Inc. Kevin Kucera Owner 22833 Bothell-Everett Hwy, Bothell WA 98021 kevin@rpmelec.com 
#110-1121 

Sabey Corporation John Sasser Operations 
Manager 

12201 Tukwila Intl Blvd 4th Floor Seattle WA 98168 (206) 243-0175 x15 johnsas@sabey.com 

Seagate Technology Henry Fabian Exec Director 389 Disc Drive Longmont CO 80503 henry.fabian@seagate.com 
Marketing 

Seagate Technology Patrick Chu Research Staff 1251 Waterfront Place Pittsburgh PA 15222 (412) 918-7055 patrick.b.chu@seagate.com 
Member 
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Seattle City Light James Healy Senior Energy 700 5th Avenue Suite 3436 Seattle WA 98104 (206) 684-3869 jim.healy@seattle.gov 

Management 
Analyst 
Manufacturer's (509) 327-3961 vmulfcd@icehouse.net 

Seven-K Company Vernon Mulford Representative 
SGI Robert Mascia Principal Engineer 1168 Technology Way Chippewa Falls WI 54729 mascia@sgi.com 

Senior Utilization (425) 783-1786 pmlundquist@snopud.com 
Snohomish County PUD Patrice Lundquist Engineer 
SPEC Klaus-Dieter Lange SPECpower 11445 Compaq Center Drive MS M0704-402 Houston TX 77070 (281) 518-2428 klaus.lange@hp.com 

Committee Chair West 
Sun Microsystems Subodh Bapat Vice President Mail Stop UMPK 16-161 16 Network Circle Menlo Park CA 94025 (650) 786-8649 subodh.bapat@sun.com 
Sun Microsystems Terry Whatley Server Power 14 Network Circle UPK14-250 Menlo Park CA 94025 (877) 450-8850 terry.whatley@sun.com 

Management 
Software Architect 

Switch and Data Dan O'Hara Customer Solutions 
Engineer 

3465 Canfield Dr Danville CA 94526 dohara@switchanddata.com 

The Boeing Company Alan Woolf Facilities Electrical 
Engineer 

M/C 7L-05 PO Box 3707 Seattle WA 98124 (425) 865-1434 alan.woolf@boeing.com 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Andrew Fanara ENERGY STAR 
Program 

3314 SW Hinds Seattle WA 98126 (202) 553-6377 fanara.andrew@epa.gov 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Kathleen G. Vokes ENERGY STAR 1200 Pennsylvania Ave. NW MC 6202J Washington DC 20460 (202) 343-9019 Vokes.Kathleen@epamail.epa.go 
Program v 

Validus DC Systems,LLC Ronald Croce COO 50 Pocono Road Brookfield CT 6804 (203) 448-3600 rcroce@validusdc.com 
Walt Disney Internet Group William Hunter Data Center 925 4th Ave Suite 1600 Seattle WA 98104 (206) 664-4823 bill.hunter@disney.com 

Architect 
WaMu Thomas Langran Infrastructure 

Specialist Sr 
1100 Second Ave EHS0505 Seattle WA 98101 (206) 500-5710 thomas.langran@wamu.net 


